## CORRECTED COPY

## (Please Use this Form for Filing your Local Law with the Secretary of State)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do not include matter being eliminated and do not use italics or underlining to indicate new matter.

County

of Montgomery

County

of Montgomery	•••••	
	8	
Local Law No1 of the year	ar 1998	
A local law Authorizing the Transfer of County-owned Property.	Not Needed	
(Insert title)	<u></u>	•••••••
for a County Purpose, to the State of New York.		
Be it enacted by the Board of Supervisors	***************************************	of the
(Name of Legislative Rody)		

SECTION 1. The Board of Supervisors of the County of Montgomey has determined that the County-owned real property parcel, known as SBL 38.43-1-40, is no longer necessary for public use. Said real property is located in the Town of Amsterdam.

SECTION 2. The Board of Supervisors of the County of Montgomery hereby authorizes the conveyance of all right, title and interest of the County in and to said realy property to The State of New York.



## MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 4, 1998

State Records & Law Bureau NYS Department of State 41 State Street Albany, New York 12231-0001

Attached is a corrected copy of Local Law No. 1 of 1998 entitled, "A Local Law Authorizing the Transfer of County-owned Property, Not Needed for a County Purpose, to the State of New York".

A typographical error was found in the SBL number on the original copy that was sent to your office.

Please file the attached copy as the correct Local Law No. 1 of 1998 for Montgomery County.

Very truly yours,

Clerk of the Board

Montgomery County Board of Supervisors

RCH/jt

Enc.